“Act’) and rules framed thereunder (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), subject o the 
approval of Concerned Registrar of Companies, and such other approvals as may be required in this regard, the approval of the Members of the 
Company be and is hercby accorded for increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores 
Only) divided into 25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each to Rs. 26,00,00.000/- (Rupees Twenty- 
Six Crores Only) divided into 26,00,00,000 (Twenty-Six Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) cach and that existing Clause V of 
the Memorandum of Association of the Company be replaced with following new Clause V: 

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 26,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Crores Only) divided into 26,00,00,000 
(Twenty- Six Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, the Board of the Directors of the Company or any person(s) 
authorised by the Board to exercise the powers conferred on the Board by this resolution be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds,